

MAHAVIR GREEN CROP LIMITED
(Formally Known as Ratnamani Agro Industries Ltd)

Registered office:-
Mahavir Estate, 40, Nr. C T M Mills, Narol-Naroda High Way,
Amraiwadi, Ahmedabad – 380 026
CIN: L15147GJ1971PLC001992
Web: www.narmadaagroindltd.webs.com
Email ID:- narmadaagroindustries@gmail.com

Dt. 14th August, 2018

To,

The Manager (Listing),
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001
Company's Scrip Code: 507652

Sub: Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2018

Dear sir/Madam,

In terms of the subject referred regulations, the Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2018, duly taken on records and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th August, 2018, are enclosed.

A copy of the following is also enclosed with respect to the aforesaid financial results along with Limited review report of the statutory auditors of the company;

Kindly note that meeting commence at 01:00 P.M. and concluded on 01:15 P.M.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

FOR MAHAVIR GREEN CROP LIMITED

Swapnil
SWAPNIL CHANDRAKANT ENTEL
DIRECTOR
DIN: 08012053



Enl.:- A/a



203, Scarlet Gateway, Opp. Riviera Antilla, Prahladnagar Corporate Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad-15.
Phone : 079-48917200 Mobile : +91 9979987200 | Email : rutvikt@gmail.com

Review Report to
Board of Directors of
Mahavir Green Crop Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **Mahavir Green Crop Limited** for the period ended on 30/06/2018. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, *Engagements to Review Financial Statements* issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures, applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Date: 14/08/2018
Place: Ahmedabad



For, RUTVIK S. THAKKAR & Co.
Chartered Accountants


RUTVIK S. THAKKAR
Proprietor
(M. 142191 FRN: 136756W)

Statement of Standalone Audited financial results for Quarter and Year ended on 30.06.2018

		(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	(30/06/2018)	30/06/2017	(31/03/2018)	(30/06/2018)	(31/03/2018)	(31/03/2017)
		3 Month Ended	3 Month Ended	3 Month Ended	12 Month Ended	Yearly Current	Yearly Previous
		Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Un Audited	Period ended (AUDITED)	Year ended (AUDITED)
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)	0.00	1.30	74.88	81.63	82.93	4.56
	(b) Other operating income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.30	0.30	0
	Total income from operations (net)	0.00	1.30	74.88	81.93	83.23	4.56
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.80	74.83	79.63	80.43	2.8
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
	© Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
	(d) Employee benefits expense	0	0.21	0.21	0.63	0.84	0.82
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense						0
	(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	3.97532	0.25876	0.2324	7.39257	3.67601	3.5055
	Total expenses	3.97532	1.26876	75.27	87.64532	84.93876	7.1255
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	-3.97532	0.03124	-0.39	-5.71532	-1.71	-2.5655
4	Other income	0	0.05	0.24	1.77	1.82	2.65
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	-3.97532	0.08124	-0.15	-3.94532	0.11	0.0845
6	Finance costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)	-3.97532	0.08124	-0.15	-3.94532	0.11124	0.0845
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 + 8)	-3.97532	0.08124	-0.15	-3.94532	0.11124	0.0845
10	Tax expense - Provision for taxation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 + 10)	-3.97532	0.08124	-0.15	-3.94532	0.11124	0.0845
12	Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	-3.97532	0.08124	-0.15	-3.94532	0.11124	0.0845
14	Share of profit / (loss) of associates*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
15	Minority interest *	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15) *	-3.97532	0.08124	-0.15	-3.94532	0.11124	0.0845
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	532.00	532.00	532.00	532.00	532.00	532.00
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19.i	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19.ii	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
See accompanying note to the financial results							
* Applicable in the case of consolidated results.							

Notes: 1. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14/08/2018.

2. The Company has only single Reportable Business Segment in terms of requirements of Accounting Standard 17.

3. Previous quarter's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever necessary.

4. The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 14/08/2018

By Order of the Board of Directors
R. D. Chauhan
For Ratnamani Agro Industries Limited
(Now Known as Mahavir Green Crop Ltd)

Particulars	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22
Revenue	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Cost of Sales	(80.00)	(80.00)	(80.00)	(80.00)	(80.00)
Gross Profit	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
Operating Expenses	(10.00)	(10.00)	(10.00)	(10.00)	(10.00)
Operating Profit	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Finance Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Finance Expenses	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
Profit Before Tax	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Tax Expense	(2.00)	(2.00)	(2.00)	(2.00)	(2.00)
Profit After Tax	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00
Minority Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00
Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Expenses	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
Net Profit After Other Income and Expenses	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00
Dividend Paid	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
Retained Profit	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00